If you need assistance completing this application (general inquirics only) please contact Susan
Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor {One Texas Center).

) 7 -0 W-002
o Q e ) CASE Cip-0\ 9

AR AT 4 TTOUITTRY

CLIL Y U AUDILIN

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS:__ 2301 East Side Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Sherwood Qaks — Travis Heights Neighborhood

Lot(s) _24 Block 2300 Outlet Division_Sherwood Qaks

1, Allison Marshall, on behaif of myself as-authorized-agent-for
N/A

affirm that on February 11, 2014,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropriate items below)

__ ERECT __ATTACH _X COMPLETE __ REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

An enclosure of an existing carport at 2301 East Side Dr.

ina district.
(zoning  district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

Lmnsana,

The side yard backset does not allow for the construction of a garage nor the desired
enclosure of the existing carport given the desired footprint.

The neighboring homes afl have enclosed garages, no carports.

HARDSHIP;

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The loss / lack of security for the homeowner with only a carport is more pronounced
as this is a cotner property bordering a relatively large apartment complex on the
corner of Oltorf & East Side Drive. A busy gas station is on the other COrner, across
the street from the complex. Behind the service station is another smaller apartment
complex. Next to the gas station is a very popular Mexican restaurant, Curra’s. Asa
result, both vehicle and foot traffic are higher in this area,

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:;

The other residences in the area have garages and are not necessarily in the direct path
of the increased traffic pattern from the apartments and the businesses on Oltorf

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Enclosing the carport, which is currently within the setback, will not diminish the
“front yard” feeling or the “down street” look of the neighborhood because of its sheer
location. If anything it will provide the cul-de-sac neighbors with some additional
separation from the busy sireet traffic from Oltorf and surrounding businesses.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)
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Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sifes in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and

e A a

enforcement of the specific regulation because:

Tratfic Volumes will not be affected.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

No parking or loading of vehicles will be affected nor will interfere with the flow of
traffic.

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
nconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

No safety hazards, including the visibility of traffic, will be created. Currently cars
park along East Side Dr. in front of this residence nearly 24 /7.

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

The other properties on this side street are all “built out” and have garages. They
would not benefit from a similar variance nor would they be negatively affected by
such a variance to this property.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signed ﬁ;_./ Mail Address_6319 Lindyann Lane

- City, State & Zip _Houston, TX 77008

Printed _Allison Marshall _ Phone 281-546-9011 Date 2-11-2014

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
' 4




A
/7
Signed L etd— Mail Address_6319 Lindyann Lane

City, State & Zip _Houston, TX 77008

Printed _Allison Marshali Phone 281-546-9011 Date 2-11-2014

Please note there is additional information attached.




Carport Enclosure Drawings

Material to be used is cedar planks similar to the wood on the existing house.
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Site Map with Tree Locations

2301 East Side Drive with location of trees and large shrubs




1 - 2301 East Side Dr. 7—2217 East Side Dr.

2 — 702 Buckingham Circle 8 — 2218 East Side Dr.

3 ~ 704 Buckingham Circle 9 — 2303 East Side Dr. — Apartment Complex
- 4-705 Buckingham Circle 10 — Food Mart & Gas Station on Oltorf

5 — 703 Buckingham Circle 11— Curra’s Grill

6 — 2300 East Side Dr.




| 2 - 702 Buckingham Circle

Owners: ﬁwml_.___ REMT%W&LS QoTE & Bir s D Hﬂ’g
NoT Been pr Home.,

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301 East Side Dr.

Signature: Date:

Printed Name:




3 - 704 Buckingham Circle

Owners:

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301 East Side Dr.

Printed Name: ‘S)? AD LA Ké—’ ) / p’%f

TRy,

PR



4 - 705 Buckingham Circle

Owners:

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301, East Side Dr.

Sighature: C—Z'L\k, LA Aﬂ@«-\v, Date: k}{ / 'f,f /ffﬂ
v
Printed Name: 65‘6 L ( % ,-?2[/( © f~5» .

vl




5 - 703 Buckingham Circle

Owners: Renmhi - "Remners deE T (GIADUmE SrUOESTS

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301 East Side Dr.

Signature: Date:

Printed Name:

X[




6 - 2300 East Side Drive

Owners:

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301 East Side Dr.

Signature: Pcﬁx QA B/*‘/%_Dj

Printed Name;

13
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7 - 2218 East Side Drive
Owners: o7 N H’D.‘\’\E ™HE TIMEes T (ame %b‘

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301 East Side Dr.

Signature: Date:

Printed Name:




8 - 2217 East Side Drive

Owners:

No Issue with carport enclosure at 2301 East Side Dr.

Signaturey%?éyié;&&_/ % m

Printed Name: /Z'&//’ '//;fw /1/(74 7 74;—.@_«
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Additional Pictures of surrounding area | '

10 - Valero Gas Station and Food Mart at the corner of East Side Drive & Oltorf
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11 - Curra’s Grill Next to Valero Gas Station
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Information from the South River City Citizens Neighborhood
Association; Zoning & Planning Committee

linitially contacted Jean Mathers, Co-Chairman of the South River City Citizens
Neighborhood Association (SRCC) Zoning and Planning Committee, in early March to set
up a review of my variance request to enclose my carport. Qur conversation included a
discussion of the fact that | did not live in Austin at 2301 East Side Dr. but was still living in

Houston.

Jean sent me a note on March 12 asking me to come to a meeting of the Zoning and
Planning committed the evening of March 13. Due to a schedule conflict, I could not make
that meeting. 1was, however, going to be in Austin the next two weeks working on items
in the house on East Side. Unfortunately, due to scheduling issues, the Zoning and
Planning committee could not set up a meeting during that time.

The next opportunity is April 7, which may not happen because on April 8%, the movers
will be at my home in Houston to pack up for my move to Austin on April 10", ¥m
working with Jean to see what options we have to meet prior to April 14™",

Please see emails attached.
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From: Allison Marshall's aflisonamarshaii@gmait.com
Subject: Re: 2301 East Side Drive, enclose carport
Date: March 186, 2014 at 3:.47 PM
To: Jean mather jeanmather3@gmail.com
Ce: Kent Anschutz Kent@kentanschutz.com, Russell Fraser russell_fraser@msn.com

Jean... Hope your case went well on Thursday, March 13th. And my not being able to attend did not mess up plans.

fm worﬁng ofi My P 1o Ausiii this coining Week and wondered if your comimiiiee pianned to meet and possibly review my request?
Allison

Sent from my iPad

On Mar 13, 2014, at 10:46 AM, Allison Marshall's <alliscnramarshall @gmail. com> wrote:

Jean... |juslread this note...have been busy with dog's surgery and had not checked emails for a few days...

As | mentioned in our conversation eartier, | don't ive at the house in Austin right now. I'm stilf in Houston. Plan is to move some stuff up
there week after next and the remainder in early April.

| will, however, be in Austin most of next week to do some things around the house and meet with the landscaper. | can make myself
available any time next week as needed or can come up the following week as well. Realize we all need to pian our calendars and
schedules in advance, when possible.
Soarry for the confusion.....
Sincerely,
Allison
Sent from my iPad
On Mar 12, 2014, at 10:26 AM, Jean mather <jeanmather3@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Allison,

We have another case on the 13th at 5:00 P.M. Could you meet us at 6:007 At my house, 1611 Alameda Drive?

Jean Mather




From: Allison Marshall ailisonamarshall@gmaii.com
Subject: Re: 2301
Date: March 30, 2014 at 8:16 FM
To: Jean mather jeanmather3@gmait.com

Dear Jean....

Fm beginning to think this is just not to be. Certalnly urderstand your packed meeting schedule. The packers wili be at my house on Tuesday
moming, Aprii 8, a1 8 A 10 siart packing me for the move fo Austin, V50 a meefing the evening on April 7th is probably not possible. [ may
be able to make it if it's in the afternoon and drive back to Houston that night.

Really don't mean o be difiicult but this is alt about scheduling as you know. | had no idea life would be this complicated after retirement.
Appreciate all you have done and anything you can do in the future,

Sincerely,

Allison

Sent from my iPhone
On Mar 29, 2014, at 10:52 AM, Jean mather <jeanmather3@gmait.com: wrote:
Dear Allison,

I've had a series of meetings back to back and one on Monday, the 31st. South River City Cilizens meets on April 7. We would have to get
you in hefare then. Your meeting will have to be in the evening, nol Wednesday. 1l see what we can do before then.

Jean

On Mar 28, 2014, at 2:53 PM, Allison Marshall wrote:

Sorry we could not connect this week. I'm back in Houston. Next week f have a number of dectors appointments afong with a major push
{o get things ready to move.

11l be maoving to Austin the week of April 7th. The packers come on Tuesday, April 8th and they will unload me at the house in Austin on
April 10th.

My hearing for the carport enclosure is on April 14th. The homeowners assaciation will get a notice via mail,

On Mar 16, 2014, at 5:47 PM, Jean mather <jeanmather3@gmail.com: wrote:
Dear Allison,
I'f see what's available and fet you know.

Jean

o

o
-




March 7, 2014

Ms. Jean Mather
1611 Almeda Dr.
Austin TX 78704

Dear Ms. Mather:

As we discussed on the phone earlier this week, please find attached an updated
copy of my application to the Board of Adjustment for a variance to enclose the
existing carport at my recently purchased home at 2301 East Side Dr.

| just retired from ExxonMobil and am in the process of moving from Houston to
Austin into this great home. [ would like to enclose the existing carport primarily
for security reasons as stated in the application.

The application is not complete, as | need the South River City Citizens
Neighborhood Association’s endorsement of this request as well as input from
my neighbors. Due to previous commitments here in Houston, | have not had a
chance to get back up to Austin fo meet my neighbors and get their input on the
carport enclosure. Current plan is to be back in Austin Thursday or Friday of
next week if all goes well here.

Please review this application with your Zoning and Planning Committee. If you
can provide me with feed back on what further steps | need to take to get the
variance approve, | would greatly appreciate it.

| will give you a call next week on Thursday, March 13" to discuss further. Thank
you so much for your time and input.

Sincerely,

Allison Marshall

6319 Lindyann Lane
Houston TX 77008
alliscnamarshall@gmail.com
281-546-9011

- Z1| -
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LOT 28
Site Map with Tree Locations

2301 East Side Drive with location of trees and large shrubs




Heldenfels, Leane

From: Allison Marshail < aTrTo—
Sent: Tuesday, April 29, 2014 12:14 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane
Subject: Re: 10° to carport?

Leane... Ifound the property line.... It is a stake hidden by an oleander... Appears that my property line is 13'
6" from the curb... My best measurement.... If you and measure the carport, the left (east) side is 14' 4" from
the property line and the right (west) side is 7' 4" from the property line.... The carport has been there since
1982. The house appears to be built kinda cattywampus on the lot.....

Bottomline is that the carport's closest edge is 7' 4" from the property line so that is what I need the variance
exception for... Right?

allisonamarshali@gmail.com

On Apr 28, 2014, at 5:08 PM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov> wrote:

No problem — tomm will be fine, hope you can find your property line, a pin in the corner to help locate it—maybe there
are still survey stakes there to help id it —
Leane

From: Allison Marshall [ maiito:alliscnamarshall@gmail,com]
Sent: Monday, April 28, 2014 5:08 PM

To: Heldenfels, Leane

Subject: Re: 10' to carport?

Leana.... T'll have it for you tomorrow morning... Have had guests here visiting... Soiry for the delay....

Allison.....
allisocnamarshali@gmail.com

On Apr 25, 2014, at 1:39 PM, Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.pov> wrote:

Hi Allison — | was wondering if you had confirmed if the edge/corner of the carport is 10 from the property line or if it's
further/closer? | am preparing my notices for the May 12™ hearing and will need to send out re-notification if the real
measurement is less than 10 feet. -

Thanks -

Leane




CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, April 14, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C15-2014-0039

Jeff Jack

Stuart Hampton

Ricardo De Camps

Bryan King Motion to PP to May 12, 2014
Fred McGhee

Melissa Hawthorne 2" the Motion

Sallie Burchett

APPLICANT: Allison, Marshall
OWNER: Allison A., Marshalt
ADDRESS: 2301 EAST SIDE DR

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance from Section
25-2-492 (D) of the Site Development Regulations to decrease the front yard
setback requirement of from 25 feet to 10 feet (existing) in order to enclose an
existing carport to create a garage in an “SF-2-NP”, Family Residence —
Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (South River City)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King
motion to Postpone to May 12, 2014, Board Member Melissa Hawthorne second on a 7-0
vote; POSTPONED TO MAY 12, 2014.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations appficable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Leane Heldenfels Jeff Jack
Executive Liaison Chairman




If you need assistance completmg this apphcatlon (general inquiries only) please contact Susan
Walker 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs Road, 2™ Floor (One Texas Center).
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APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 2301 East Side Drive

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — Sherwood Oaks — Travis Heights Neighborhood

Lot(s)_ 24 Block 2300 Outlet Division_Sherwood Oaks

I on behalf of myself as authorized agent for

affirm that on February 11,

2014, hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:
(check appropnate items below)
. ERECT___ ATTACH _X COMPLETE __REMODEL __ MAINTAIN

An enclosure of an existing carport at 2301 East Side Dr. ?M\ 19 4o \0'

[ . (W . AN
7= N d Ul EARLE NI 4 P iy
ma_Re5 0603714 district.
(zoning  district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do se may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete, Please attach any additional suppert documents.

NOTE: 12 ADDMONGL Vaugs Amacded

Updated 3/14/12 2




VYARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE;

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The side yard backset does not allow for the construction of a garage nor the desired enclosure of the
existing carport given the desired footprint.

The neighboring homes all have enclosed garages, no carports.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a)The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

The loss / lack of security for the homeowner with only a carport is more pronounced as thisis a
corner property bordering a relatively large apartment complex on the corner of Gltorf & East Side
Drive. A busy gas station is on the other corner, across the street from the compiex. Behind the
service station is another smaller apartment complex. Next to the gas station is a very popular
Mexican restaurant, Curra’s. As a result, both vehicle and foot traffic are higher in this area,

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The other residences in the area have garages and are not necessarily in the direct path of the
increased traffic pattern from the apartments and the businesses on Oitorf,

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Enclosing the carport, which is currently within the setback, will not diminish the “front yard” feeling or
the “down street” look of the neighborhood because of its sheer location. If anything it will provide
the cul-de-sac neighbors with some additional separation from the busy street traffic from Oltorf and
surrounding businesses.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
Updated 3/14/12 3 '




findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

Traffic Volumes will not be affected.

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

No parking or loading of vehicles will be affected nor will interfere with the flow of traffic.

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
mconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

No safety hazards, including the visibility of traffic, will be created. Currently cars park along East Side
Dr. in front of this residence nearly 24 / 7.

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

The other properties on this side street are all “built out” and have garages. They would not benefit
from a similar variance nor would they be negatively affected by such a variance to this property.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly sifuated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed % Mail Address_6319 Lindyann I ane

City, State & Zip _Houston, TX 77008

Printed _Allison Marshall Phone _281-546-9011  Date 2-11-2014

OWNERS CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and MM‘ my knowledge and belief.
T
Signed ' Mail Address 6319 Lindyann Lane

City, State & Zip _Houston, TX 77008

Printed _ Allison Marshall Phone _281-546-9011  Date _2-11-2014

Updated 3/14/12 4
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SURVEY NUMBER: 13052045

NOTES:

1.} SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE RESTRIGTIVE
COVENANTS RECORDED iN V). 9, PG. 165,
PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
AND IN VOL. 2133, PG. 486 AND VOL. 2172,
PQ. 19, DEED RECORDS OF TRAVIS
COUNTY,

s TEXAS.
Z}SURJECT TO BUILDING SETBACK LINES AND
EASEMENTS RECORDED M VOL 2133, PG.

486, DEED RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY,
TEXAS,

P t STORY
NOTES: / Sy STONE # FRANE RES.
FENCE OWNERSHIP NOT DETERMINED

[~
R= [ 5.00(P¢M)
L=20.811F) 20.94M)
A =79°30F) 79°53'53M)
N 5206'E, 12.18¢F)
N 53°05'36" £, 19.258M)

1 HEREBY CERTIPY THAT: THIS PLAT REFRESENTS THE RESULTS
. OF A SURVEY MADE CN THE GROUND ON THE 20TH BAY OF
e

MAY, 2Q18; ALL FASEMENTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY SHOWNON 30
% RACHEL LYNN HANSEN 1) THE PLAT AND SET FORTH WITHIN THE TIILE COMMITTM
INGURANCE

T I:as:ﬁ;l::gl
GRAPHIC SCAIE (In Feet)
OV 1 inch = 30" ft.
OEDICATED RIGHT-OF-WAY PER, FLAT,
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FLOGD INFORMATION:
BY PERFORMING A SEARCH WITH THE LOCAL GOVERNING
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REPORT OF SURVEY

LEGAL DESCRIPTIQN:

LOT 24, SHERWOOD GAKS, SEC, ONE, A SUBDIVISION IN TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THERECF, RECORDED
IN VOLUME 9, PAGE 185, OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS,

JOB SPECIFIC SURVEYOR NOTES:
THE BEARING REFERENCE OF NORTH 19 DEGREES 21 MINUTES EAST IS BASED ON THE WESTERLY PROPERTY LINE OF LOT 24, LOCATED WITHIN
SULSIOOIN OAKS SECTION 1 ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREDF, AS RECORDED IN VO 9, PAGE 1485 OF THE MAP RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS.

GENERAL SURVEYOR NOTES:

1. The Legal description used to perform this survey was supplied by others. This survey does hot detetinine of imply ownership,
2. Dueto varying construction standards, house dimenslons are approximate.
3. This survey is exclusively for the use of the partles to whom it & certified. it is not transferable to additional Institutions or subequuent owners.
This property subject 1o any and al recoreded and unzecorded easements. Surveyor has made o lavestigation of independent search for easements
of recovd, encumbrances, festrictive ts of hip titte evidence.
Surveying services performed by the Houston brandh of Exacta Texas Surveyors, Inc - 250 West Oak Loop - Cedar Creck, TX - 78612
[fthere is # septic tank, well or drain field on this survey, the kocatlon of such items was showed to us by cthers and are not verified.
Any additions or deletions of this 2 page survey document are strictly prohibited. Use of this survey beyend the purpose of the transfer of title
without written authorization of the signing surveyor Is prohibited.
Ay FEMA fiood rone data contalned on this survey if for informational purposes only. Research to obtain such datawas performad at
www.lemagov
Dirmensions are in feet and dedimals thereof.
Al pins marked as set are 5/8 diameter, 18"iron rebar,
‘This survey only shows improvements fourxl above ground. Underground footings, utllities and encroachments are not located on this survey map.
The infermation contained on this suivey has been performed exdusively, and is the sale responsibility, of Exacta Surveyors. Additional logos or
seferences to thind party firms are for informational purposes onfy.
. Poimts of Interest {POVs) are selected above- ground Improvements which may be in conflict with boundary, building sethacks or easernent Jines,
as defined by the parameters of this survey, There may be additiona] POIs which are not shown, not called-out as POI%, or which are otherwise
unknown to the surveyor , These POFs may not represent afl ttems of interest to the viewer,
. The information contained onthis survey has been performed exdusively, and is the sole responsibility, of Exacta Surveyors. Additional logo of feferences
10 third party fimas are for informational purposes only.
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ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE:

1n order o “Electronically Sign” all of the FDFs
sent by STARS, you must use a hash caloudator, A
free online hash calculator s available at
hmp e Sleformat info/tool/mdSsum him. To
Elearenically Sign any survey PDF: 1, Save the
PDF onto your computer. 2. Usa the online mal
at h inf ) .
browse for the saved PDF on your computer. 3.
Selert the Hash Method as SHA. 4. Click Submit.
Your FOF is electronically signed # afl of the
characters in the SHA-1 code submitted by STARS
matches the code which isproduced by the hash
calautator. If they match exactly, your PDF is
electronically signed. If the codes do not match
exactly, your PDF is not authentic.

PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Whilo viewintg the survey in Adobe Reader, select the
*Print” button under the “File" tab.

2. Selecta printar with legel szed paper

3. Under*Priet Range™, click select the "All" toggde.

4. Undar the "Page Handling™ section, saloct tho number

of copies that you would ke t pint.
5. Uniclor the “Page Scding* selection drop down mem,
solact*None™
6. Uncheck the "Auto Rotate and Centes™ checkbax.
7. Chack the "Choose Paper size by PRF chackbox.
8. Click O to print.
TOPRINT I BLACK + WHITE;
1. tn the main print screen, chocse "Properties®.
2. Choosa "Quuality” from the aptions.
3, Change from "Acto Cokee™ or "Full Color™
“Gray Scole”
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THIS PRODUCT IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES AND MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR OR BE SUITABLE FOR LEGAL, ENGINEERING, OR SURVEYING PURPOSES. |T DOES NOT REPRESENT AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY AND
REPRESENTS ONLY THE APPROXIMATE RELATIVE LOCATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. THIS PRODUCT HAS BEEN PRODUCED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE, NO WARRANTY IS MADE
BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN REGARDING SPECIFIC ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS,
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2301 East Side Drive, Austin, TX - Google Maps
To see all the defails that are visible an the

screen, use the "Print" link next to the map.
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City of Austin
Residential Pérmit Application

Residential Review, 2* Boor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704
(512) 574-2747

ArRL R
Ta.x Parcel ID

’.Pro_]ecu:: .%#f‘ '284'6-1!&
Legal Description: Lot 24 Sechin ] ) 6huwood Ua.«ks Swf?w_:

Zoning District or PUD: SF_ 2/ N P Lot Size (square feet): ? ?[0 84‘
Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): Historic District (i applicable):
15 this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? Yi ] N l I

Notz; Boundaries are defined under Titfe 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. .
Does this site currently have water availability? Y wastewaler availability? ¥ E] N |:|
If ne, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for waterfwastzwater extension request.

Does this site have or will it have an auxiliary water sourcei:lft‘z]N If yes, submit approved auxiliary and potable plumbing plans

Auxiliary water supplies are wells, sainwater harvesting, river water, lake water, reclaimed water, ete)
Drpes this site have a septic system? §EN EJ If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construet

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? YD N D
If yes, contact the Dlevalopment Assistance Center for a Site Pian Ex

Dioes this site front 3 paved street? ?@ il L[s this site adjacent to a paved alley? Y[ ] N

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment (BOA) variance? YL N [V} Case # (if applicabl

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Commission (RDCC) waiver? Y D !ZI
If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permil cannot be approved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA.

3] e project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This includes canopy and/or critical root zone impacts to nearby frees,

Y N

| Note: Ifyes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be required.
1s this site w;t!un one hundred-fifty {150} feet of the one hundred (108) year floodplain? Y DN ['
Nete: Fro: 10 a floodplain may require sddigional review time.

Existing Use: vacant Dsmgle-famnly residential duplex residential

Proposed Use;  vacant I:I single-family residential |Z|duplex residential Qmo-family residential[_Jother,

Project Type:  new construction [:I additionD addition/remodel D remodelfrepairm other

¥ of bedrooms existing: 3 | # of bedrooms proposed: | | # of baths existing: L [ # of baths proposed: 1}
Will all or part of an existing exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Y I:I N
Note: Removal of all or part of o structure requires a demolition t,

Project Description: {Note: Please provide thorough description of project. Atiach additional pages as necessary) = ;J‘fr

Trades Permits Required: electricm plurabing |Z| mechanical (HVAC) El concrete (right-of-way) D

; m‘:- AT TG ALL
Portion of Total Job Valuanon Dedtcahed
te Remodel/Repair: §

Bldg: sﬁ@ﬂﬁé Elec: § éﬁﬂp
Plmbg: $_zm Mech: §

T Porhon of Total Job Valuatwn Dedlcated
to AdditionMNew Construction: 5
Bldg 3$__ Elec: $_ .~ _
Plmbg: § Mech: §”
Primary Structure: / $
Accessory Structure: 3.

Raesidential Permit Application

Page 1 of 8

Total Job Valuation: §

Note: The total job valuation should be the sum total
of all vatuations noted to the right. Labor and
materials only, rovmded 10 earest dollar. Permit fees
arc based on adepted fee schedule




Area Description '
MNote: Provide a separatc calculation for ach distinct erea. Attach additionat sheets as necessary. | Existing 8q Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total 3q Ft
Measurements src to the guiside swfece of the exterior wall.

a) 1 floor conditioned area 2322 2528
b)_ 2" floor conditioned area e P
¢) 37 floot conditioned area D) )
d) Basement ¢ [
€] Covered Parking (garge oc carport) D pow Lo por £ 2HZ 3L Z
B Cavered Patio, Deck or Porch T T 1ize LZo (Z0
g) Balcony - -
1z

b s o, 1% . 15 |
K} UncoveredPatio | Frnt ol Covch ) I 105 VOS5
1) Uncovered Wood Deck {counts at 50%)

i i

b bis
Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a [ot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but exciudes grpuny
incidenta} projecting eaves, balconles, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not icie

v i;ing,upenrecreaﬁanal facilities,

L 25—i -2%2" 59:[-

Existing Building Coverage (sq f)_ 2861 % of lot size 25, :
Proposed Building Coverage (sq R): __ 2 D7 % of ot size, 29- @D%W

Impervicus Cover Information :
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, watlkways, and driveways. The temt excludes pools, pands, fountains, and areas with
pravel placed ovar pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1-23}

Existing Impervious Cover (sq ft)_ 99 21 %oflotsize 95.2
Proposed Impervious Cover (sq i), 9424 %oflotsize,__ 046 NO CQ(W

Sethacks N |:| L——I
Are any existing structares on this site & non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? Y N
(LDC 25-2.513) :

Does any structure {or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? Y D N D
(LDC 25-2:513) :

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 252, Subchapter F, Sec. 23) v[ n ]
Height Xuformation (LDC 25-1-21 o 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4} Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25.6-478)

Building Height; %0 £t Number of Floors: l # of spaces required;__Z  # of spaces provided: Z
Right-of-Way Information

Is 2 sidewalk required for the propoged construction? (LDC-6-353} Y D N

*Sidevalks are to be installed on auy new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building ¢that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Wil 2 Type L deivesray approach be installed, relocated, removed o repaired as part of this project? vl In M
Width of approach (measured at property line): 5 Distance from intersection (for comer lots onaly): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) fect of the boundaries of the property? Y! IN | l 1

Residential Permit Application
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